

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3294/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in ARBA No. 8/2006 & ARBA

No.15/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S ARVIND CONSTRUCTIONS CO.PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KALINGA MINING CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Vishvjeet Das, Adv. for

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachhar, Adv.

Ms. Visushi Chandna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.Ravi Shankar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and

seeks time to file reply.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

List in the second week of April, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master