

[For Judgment]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2707 of 2007

[Arising out of

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3294/2007]

M/S. ARVIND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KALINGA MINING CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Chandra Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

While dismissing the appeal the Bench directed revocation of nomination

made by the parties of two arbitrators and appointed Hon'ble Justice Y.K.

Sabharwal, former Chief Justice of India as the sole arbitrator to decide the dispute between the parties. The parties are directed to suffer their respective costs.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]